

LAC No. 363/19

Balbir Singh vs UOI

11.02.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

Counsel for R-1 filed the memo of appearance and seeks time to file the WS.

R-1 is directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Summons sent to R-2 received back unserved with the report 'incomplete address'.

As requested, fresh notice be issued to R-2 on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier with directions to the petitioner to file the complete address of R-2 alongwith the PF.

Steps be taken within seven days.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.07.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
11.02.2020