

LAC No. 363/19

Balbir Singh vs UOI

10.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

R-1 has already filed the WS.

Petitioner filed the PF for service of DUSIB. However, DUSIB is not a party to the present suit. Hence, notice was not issued.

Perusal of the record reveals that the petitioner has impleaded GNCT of Delhi as R-2 and not the actual beneficiary of acquisition of land.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to clarify the position to this effect.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.03.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/10.11.2020

At this stage, Sh. S.K. Yadav, Advocate appeared for the petitioner and requested to mark his presence. Request allowed. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/10.11.2020