

LAC- 363/19

Balbir Singh Vs. Union Of India (Bawana)

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

05-03-2021

Present: Sh. S. K. Yadav, Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. A.C. Tiwari, counsel for UOI/R-1.

None for DDA/R-2.

Sh. Yashpal, Naib Tehsildar from DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, UDC for LAC.

Petitioner has moved an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC to implead DUSIB. Notice of the application issued and is accepted by counsel for R-1. Copy supplied. Four weeks time is granted to R-1 to file reply of the application with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

Notice of the application be issued to DUSIB on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier by the petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report within six weeks from today.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 01-07-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/05-03-2021