

LAC - 363/19

Balbir Singh (15/01-02) Vs. Union Of India (Bawana)

07.02.2022

In pursuance of Order no. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and Letter No.1571-1626/Judl./North/Covid/2022 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. S.K.Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Sharma, counsel for the R-1/UOI.

Sh. Vinay Rathi, Counsel for R-2.

Put up for filing of WS on 22.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.02.2022