

LAC -363/19
Balbir Singh (15/01-02)
Vs.
Union Of India (Bawana)

22.09.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vijay Sharma, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Vinay Rathi, counsel for R-2/DUSIB.

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of R-2 has already been filed. Copy
already sent through post.

Counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that the
name/ spelling of the petitioner is incorrect in this statement u/s
19 of LA Act filed by LAC.

LAC is directed to file revised statement u/s 19 of
LA Act on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 12.01.2023 further proceedings
as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.09.2022